
  

   

Court File No.: CV-20-00634911-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3 
AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF CERTAIN PROCEEDINGS TAKEN IN THE UNITED 
STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE WITH 

RESPECT TO CELADON GROUP, INC. AND THE AFFILIATED DEBTORS LISTED 
IN FOOTNOTE "1" HERETO1 

APPLICATION OF CELADON GROUP, INC. PURSUANT TO PART XIII OF THE 
BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT AND SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF 

JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, C. c.-43, AS AMENDED 

 
SERVICE LIST 

 
 

TO: DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP 
Suite 6000, Box 367  
1 First Canadian Place  
Toronto, ON M5X 1E2 

Edmond F.B. Lamek / Danny M. Nunes 
Tel: 416-365-3444 / 416-365-3421 
Email: edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com/danny.nunes@dlapiper.com 

Lawyers for the Chapter 11 Debtors and the Foreign Representative 
 

  
AND TO: KSV KOFMAN INC. 

150 King Street West, Suite 2308 
Toronto, ON   M5H 1J9 

Bobby Kofman / David Sieradzki 
Tel: 416-932-6228 / 416-932-6030 
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com / dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com 

Receiver 
 
 
 
 

  

 
1 In addition to Celadon, the Chapter 11 Debtors are AR Management Services, Inc., Bee Line, Inc., Celadon Canadian Holdings, Limited ("CCHL"), Celadon E-Commerce, Inc., Celadon 
International Corporation, Celadon Logistics Services, Inc., Celadon Mexicana, S.A. de C.V., Celadon Realty, LLC, Celadon Trucking Services, Inc., Distribution, Inc., Eagle Logistics Services 
Inc., Hyndman Transport Limited ("Hyndman"), Jaguar Logistics, S.A. de C.V., Leasing Servicios, S.A. de C.V., Osborn Transportation, Inc., Quality Companies LLC, Quality Equipment Leasing, 
LLC, Quality Insurance LLC, Servicios Corporativos Jaguar, S.C., Servicios de Transportacion Jaguar, S.A. de C.V., Stinger Logistics, Inc., Strategic Leasing, Inc., Taylor Express, Inc., 
Transportation Insurance Services Risk Retention Group, Inc., and Vorbas, LLC 



   

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 
1 First Canadian Place, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON   M5X 1A4 

Sean Zweig 
Tel: 416-777-6254 
Email:  zweigs@bennettjones.com 

Aiden Nelms 
Tel: 416-777-4642 
Email:  nelmsa@bennettjones.com 

Lawyers for the Receiver 
 

 

  
AND TO: MCMILLAN LLP 

181 Bay Street, Suite 4400 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2T3 

Tushara Weerasooriya / Jeffrey Levine 
Tel:      416-865-7890 / 416-865-7791 
Email: tushara.weerasooriya@mcmillan.ca / Jeffrey.levine@mcmillan.ca  

Lawyers for Blue Torch Finance LLC 
 

 
  
AND TO: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT LLP 

222 Bay Street, Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON   M5K 1E7 

Evan Cobb 
Tel:     416-216-1929 
Email:       evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com  

Lawyers for Midcap Financial Trust 
 

  
AND TO: KOSKIE MINSKY LLP 

20 Queen Street West, Suite 900 
Toronto, ON   M5H 3R3 

Andrew Hatnay / Demetrios Yiokaris 
Tel:      416-595-2083 / 416-595-2130 
Email:      ahatnay@kmlaw.ca / dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca  

Proposed Representative Counsel 

 
 
 
 
 

  



   

AND TO: GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH & HABER LLP 
480 University Avenue, Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON   M5G 1V2 
 
R. Brendan Bissell 
Tel:          416-597-6489 
Email:      bissell@gsnh.com  
 
Lawyers for Canadian Western Bank, Concentra Bank,       
Canadian Equipment Finance & Leasing Inc. and Compaction Credit Ltd. 

  
  
  
  
AND TO: GOWLING WLG 

1 First Canadian Place, Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON   M5X 1G5 

E. Patrick Shea 
Tel:   416-369-7399 
Email:     patrick.shea@gowlingwlg.com 

Lawyers for D.E. Gordon Cudney 
 

 
  
AND TO: COAST CAPITAL SAVINGS 

800 - 9900 King George Boulevard 
Surrey, BC   V3T 0K7 
 
Jotishma Naidu 
Tel: 604-293-0212 
Email: cservice@coastcapitalsavings.com 

 
  
AND TO: LAURENTIAN BANK EQUIPMENT LEASING 

5035 South Service Road 
Burlington, ON   L7L 6M9 
 

 Allie Hindley-Smith 
Tel: 905-633-2461 
Email: TCendoflease@lbccapital.ca   

  
  



   

AND TO: ALIXPARTNERS 
909 Third Avenue 30th Floor 
New York, NY   10022 

Brian Maloney 
Tel:   646-746-2424 
Email:     bmaloney@alixpartners.com 

Financial Advisor to the Chapter 11 Debtors 
 

  
  

 


